3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | ORIGINAL 09JuL2014 | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BEITEEEIREL ——TTs |t
C ECR-19-018845 04DEC2019 | FJ TE
2150457-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-20-010238 2002020 | £J | TE
2150457-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150457-1 D TO0LING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150457-7? D TO0LING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150457-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 2119791-7 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 258
-0 - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -t 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17f TVYPE 3N - | T T 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
W TRE 1203 v T 080 = R 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|[3.56 mm [.140] F -0 - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 233
3N - | T T 1976055-9 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICA 08 ho SUCTIONS (1) B 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 177
- 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA:  TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREFREFREF 29&4999750522 E\gwﬁﬁwg?gi%é@ — W;ﬁ
. 5\| - - : ,
TERMINAL NAME : 110 SERTIES MINITATURE FASTON RECEPTACLE B B R N 1558881 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:f3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
3.20-4.00 mm [.126-.157 IN] 1.50-2.80 mm [.059-.110 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TERMINAL 114-20109 - - -l 212|272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
weecication 7 7 7 NI 21199431 | WASHER, SPACER 69
SPECIEILATION - 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINALS APPLIEDgﬁX -2 2122 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- T 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TiggigngL 1{1;%?g§A$ Tig%fﬁfiﬁt TE TERMINAL T o 5o 1684005 SHCS LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 20 54
504237 1804371 5804297 - 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- T 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-3 3] 373 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
. -y 2021272 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 50 |
VIR @ eI IO CRIVP HEIGHT /0 T T Sereoso T Ree wos. ¥ ¥
= T 0r 0 05 [ 05517 0077 o -y 2121272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
T 00mm? T 32470 05 [ 0524/ 002] 3 0 - 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0 75 D o7v 0 05 L 0504/ 0077 S 6 - - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
0 50mm? T 29170 05 [ 0484/ 0021 5 | S I 2 R B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
E!!ﬂ -t 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W W W W 1803602*1 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (Mg X 25) AW
Zﬁl - T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ D D D D 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 31
' -l 201212172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. -] 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N B RN |-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 o5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il I I A O R B 17523711-5  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1 1 1 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1> 121212 5 570813 SPRING. COMPRESS IO 55
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -t 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH B T olen s E, LU ST R
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH ~ 4141414 122079383 ] oCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X f2) L/
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. -t 5-240641-9 SPACER [ 6
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. %WARN I NG _ 1 1 [ 1 1752360 - 1 SPACER . HOLD - DOWN 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRt DISC TO CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - ] 1 W 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2 2127 [-240645-4 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, IN - P 406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NV 0 O O 1333216-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
i - 1 1 W ] 1-240651-8 BLADE, SLUG N
e - - 9
- W W 1 1 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
- 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁg 2121111 2-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
e - - ?
N 22 1-456405-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-710-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
STl 10 CHAGE RS PR ColTeoll ke B INEE NG Grck arion | DA 03JUL20T4 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHBTK: VEVEQ\I/ER OgJULEOWA % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09JUL2014 [NaME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e o Decan End Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 % S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e st i A 1] 00770 IGm2150457 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 I
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
~teD I YPE
44 61£0.05
[
— 17.0£0.5
180)REF

30mm STROKE

S

CAM POSTTTONS

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

N\

—

W\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

30mm STROKE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE

H H HH H

Shown sheets @re—1

sheets

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

I ELBIN

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean End Feed

Applicator

DWE';_ 09JUL20T4 (G TE Connectivity
CH¥ 09JuL2014 [ L/ i é%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 09JUL20T4

version shown

AIR FEED (Paocific¢

WEIGHT

00779

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

C=215045T

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

L]

SHEET

e

REV
D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150457-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150457-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150457-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 2119791-7 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-1 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 258
-1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -] W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N[ - | 1| 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CHIME St IrE - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ngii g:gg 22 E:?jgj E -1 - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
- | 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
APPLICA IO Lho SUCTIONS (1) A\ - | 1] 1976055-9 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 177
-1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: . 110 SERIES MINIATURE FASTON RECEPTACLE - l 1 %22;;; EEED gﬁmélg\gﬂg — lii
- - | T ROHS.
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 51196532 EED CAM. POST FEED 740
5.20°4.00 am L. 1e6r 1ol TN @ 1.50-2.80 mn (058~ 110 IN] — 1 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
ool o @ [T etus ’ HEEE 18035181 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SPECIEICATION ] SN\l - | 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2172 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT C{ CRIMP HEIGHT - - ’ 5-180722-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E r§3 mm [ INCH ] 1 REFERENCE SETTING - - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 03
5 0mm? T 20+7-0 05 1 05547- 0021 P - | 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
1. 00mm2 1.32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.0 o A 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 o6
0. 75mm? 1 27+/-0.05 [ . 050+/- 0021 8 6 -1 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.50mm?2 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 9.1 -1 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-l 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 2172 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl - 2172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 240639 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 12|72 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
-1 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
= "APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23415-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEN 242 S A 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L oo e ol
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B I 19012.9-4 OUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 5-240641-9 SPACER 16
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED SR e 200 ] DUACLE, 0L UM L
' N - LT 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
zfx THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH o I 1-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH N[ - 2406471 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. *sWARNI NG NEREEE 3337163 VIl COMBINATION 3
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NERERE T BLADE: S :
I ggéﬁagNipEféf}ggoggHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL Bt USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | - - - 6
’ | THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, LT 3-240641-0 | SPACER S
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B c38011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- -] - - - /
Nl T |1 ] 1-456405-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T T g o o TTIOLZ0T — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: VEVEQ\I/ER OgJULEOWA :JCJ /Z/—/E qumeurg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09JUL2014 [NaME
PACTFIC VERSTON R e oigor Erd Teed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E%EEE % ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00778 [Co2150457 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

Q- B MECHANTCAL

35.98+£0.05

Jz

— 17.0£0.5

180)REF

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

xwom

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

\

N\

&

T 8 SR JECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL NG ENGINEER NG ORGANIZATION | DWN 09JuL2014 .
\ \\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
K " CHK 09JuL20T4 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@\ \\ P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: AP;D. E :: E 1 E 09JUL 2014 [name O E d F d
@ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - ope 2 “hpplicator
AIR FEED "
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /i (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i
POS T F E E D P R E F E E D 4 PLC + B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL ) AFW?TSE—? ) = WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:‘2 1 50457
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_53


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_54



